## **ATTACHMENT IV**

## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## **VOLUNTARY ACTIVITY WAIVER, RELEASE & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT**

For and in consideration of permitting	(name of		
participant) to enroll in and participate in International	Forensics Association Tournament,		
scheduled in Lima, Peru, March 2017 (departing March 10, 2017 and returning March 20, 2017) and class instruction of Speech 48 (Activities in Forensics) given by Las Positas College in the City of Livermore, County of Alameda, State of California, the undersigned hereby voluntarily releases, discharges, waives and relinquishes any and all actions or causes of action for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death occurring to him/herself arising as			
		a result of engaging or receiving instructions in said act	ivity or any activities incidental thereto
		wherever or however the same may occur and continue,	and the undersigned does for
		him/herself, his/her heirs, executors, administrators and	assigns hereby release, waive, discharge
		and relinquish any action or causes of action, aforesaid,	which may hereafter arise for
him/herself and for his/her estate, and agrees that under	no circumstances will he/she or his/her		
heirs, executors, administrators and assigns prosecute, p	resent any claim for personal injury,		
property damage or wrongful death against the Chabot-			
or any of its officers, agents or employees for any of sai			
shall arise by the negligence of any of said persons, or o	otherwise.		
It is the intention of	(participant) by this		
instrument, to exempt and relieve <i>Chabot-Las Posita</i>			
liability for personal injury, property damage or wro	• •		
muonioj for personar injury, property dumage or wri	ongrar double caused by negligenees		
The undersigned, for him/herself, his/her heirs, executor	rs, administrators or assigns, agrees that		
in the event any claim for personal injury, property dam			
prosecuted against Chabot-Las Positas Community Colo			
save harmless the same <i>Chabot-Las Positas Community</i>	•		
causes of action by whomever or wherever made or pre-			
damage or wrongful death.	1 3 /1 1 3		
The undersigned acknowledges that he/she has read the	•		
the foregoing three (3) paragraphs, has been fully and co	1		
incidental to engaging in the activity and instructing of			
is fully aware of the legal consequences of signing the v	vithin instrument.		
Signature (Participant)	Date		
O' ATT'			
Signature (Witness)	Date		